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BE
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BE
BE

BE
BE

BE
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EH

EH
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FT/PT

Instructor

Anderson, Richard S.

Bizal, Nancy F.

Choe, Sang T.

Cordo, Peter S.

Foroughi, Abbas
Foroughi, Abbas

Hemaida, Ramadan S.

Henderson, William C.
Henderson, William C.
Henderson, William C.
Henderson, William C.

Maier-Lytle, Jeanette C.

Mujumdar, Sudesh N.
Mujumdar, Sudesh N.
Mujumdar, Sudesh N.

Rhim, Jong C.
Rhim, Jong C.

TOTAL FT BE

Hanley, Philip M.

TOTAL PT BE

TOTAL BE

Bower, Glenna G.

Cousert, David C.

Goebel, Vella L.

Huang, Guoyuan
Huang, Guoyuan

Moore, Jean C.

Course

CS301.501

College Administrative Assignm

MKTG201.501

ECON472.501

CIS315.501
MNGT445.501

DSCI351.501

CIS151.NM2

BUAD499.501
BUAD499.503
Assistant Dean

ACCT203.501

ECON499.501
ECON208.501
ECON241.501

FIN305.501

FIN461.501

ACCT401.501

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW390.501

EDUC366.501

PED186.501
PED281.501

Department Administrative Assg

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
33.00

3.00
3.00

3.00

36.00

3.00

3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
3.00
4.00
3.00

3.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.167
0.167

0.167
0.167

0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.500
1.000
5.500

0.500
0.500

0.500

6.000

0.500

0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.500
0.667
0.500

0.500

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

44.0

0.0

0.0
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Raske, Martha B.

Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.

TOTAL FT EH

Hesse, Catherine A.

Hesse, Catherine A.

Holmes, Nathan

TOTAL PT EH

TOTAL EH

Black, David

Cooper, Gael L.
Cooper, Gael L.

Craig, Danny R.

Darrell, Sherry B.
Darrell, Sherry B.

Durham, Wesley T.
Durham, Wesley T.
Durham, Wesley T.

Evey, Julie A.
Evey, Julie A.

Graham, Matthew R.

Hammerstrand, James W.

Helmstetter, Allen E.

Jeffers, Robert W.
Jeffers, Robert W.

Kirch, Jo A.

Department Administrative Assg

EDUC590.501
EDUC590.502
EDUC590.503
EDUC699.501

Department Administrative Assg

PED143.501
PED182.501

PED199.501

RTV400.501

PRL261.NO1
PRL463.NO1

Program Director

HUM212.501
HUM212.502

CMST498.501
CMST107.501
CMST410.501

LBST590.501
LIBA497.NC1

ENG302.501

SPAN204.501

HUM211.502

ADV241.NO1
ADV241.NO2

S0C121.501

3.00

3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

3.00

19.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

0.00
0.00

2.00

21.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.500

0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.500

0.500

3.167

0.167
0.167
0.333

0.000
0.000

0.333

3.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

3.0

22.0
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PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

PT

PT

PT

Mitchell, Ronald G.
Mitchell, Ronald G.

Morris, John M.

Morris, Mary H.
Morris, Mary H.

Rivers, Thomas M.
Rivers, Thomas M.
Rivers, Thomas M.

Rode, Silvia A.

Shaw, Patrick J.

von Fuhrmann, Eric L.
von Fuhrmann, Eric L.
von Fuhrmann, Eric L.

TOTAL FT LA

Beutler-Jones, Lisa M.

Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.

Cross, William P.

Nouri, Mustapha K.

Rodgers, Thomas E.

TOTAL PT LA

Cancelled

Cancelled
Total Cancelled

TOTAL LA

Ahmad, Susan G.

Hite, Kim

Hooper, Robert W.

McCullough, Julie L.

ENG201.501
ENG201.502

RTV150.501

POLS102.501
POLS399.501

LBST550.501
LBST690.501
ENG105.NO2

GERM470.501

ENG101.501

ENG386.501
ENG386.502
HUM211.501

CMST101.501

ART312.501
ART411.501
ART412.501
ART489.501
ART311.501

HIST102.501

SPAN102.501

HIST305.501

FREN102.501
ENG101.502

Program Director-Nursing

HP115.N02

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

64.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

16.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

80.00

1.00
1.00

4.00
4.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

10.667

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.667
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

2.667
0.000
0.000

0.000

13.333

0.167
0.167

0.667
0.667

0.167
0.167

0.167

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

83.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
15.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

27.0
3.0
3.0

6.0

116.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

0.0

0.0
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SE

SE

SE
SE
SE

SE
SE

SE

SE

SE
SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE
SE
SE
SE

SE

433

43

47

47

PT

PT

PT

PT
PT
PT
PT

PT

Valadares, Kevin J.

Walsh, Colleen R.

White, Ann H.

Williams, Barbara J.

TOTAL NH

Andersen, Carrie L.

Barnett, Jeanne K.

Collins, Jeannie T.
Collins, Jeannie T.
Collins, Jeannie T.

DiPietro, Joseph A.
DiPietro, Joseph A.

Donnelly, John R.

Ervin, Heather K.

Hardcastle, Edith L.
Hardcastle, Edith L.

Hurst, Marilyn M.
Hurst, Marilyn M.

TOTAL FT SE

Beaven, Leann J.

Garrison, Joan

Preske, Lauren J.

Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.

Stone, Dennis

Program Director-Nursing

NURS676.NO2

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

MATH100.501

BIOL491.501

CHEM107.501
CHEM103.501
CHEM107.501

GEOL115.501
GEOL115.502

MATH108.501

MATH111.501

BIOL492.501
BIOL492.502

CHEM262.501

CHEM262.502

MATH100.502

CHEM262.502

BIOL251.NC1

BIOL122.501
BIOL122.502
BIOL122.501
BIOL122.502

CHEM262.501

1.00

2.00
2.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

1.00
1.00

12.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
3.00
2.25
5.25

3.00
3.00
6.00

4.00
4.00

4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

25.25

4.50
4.50

2.25
2.25

3.00
3.00

2.00
0.00
1.50
1.50
5.00

2.25
2.25

0.167

0.333
0.333

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

0.167
0.167

2.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.500
0.375
0.875

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.667
0.667

0.667
0.667

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.667
0.000
0.667

4.375

0.500
0.500

0.375
0.375

0.500
0.500

0.333
0.000
0.250
0.250
0.833

0.375
0.375

0.0

0.0
0.0

6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

4.0
3.0
0.0
7.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

4.0
4.0

4.0
4.0

1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0
4.0
8.0

37.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
6.0

0.0
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PT
PT

PT

PT

PT
PT

Walker, Chandler L.
Walker, Chandler L.

TOTAL PT SE

TOTAL SE

Briggs, Jennifer A.

Parker, Philip L.

Williams, Judith A.
Williams, Judith A.

TOTAL UD

Total Full Time
Total Part Time
Total FT/PT

Total Cancelled

Total Summer III 2007

BIOL105.501
BIOL105.501

GENS098.501

GENS399.501

GENS097.501
GENS097.502

2.00
1.50
3.50
20.50
45.75
3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

9.00

153.25

50.50

203.75

203.75

0.333
0.250
0.583
3.167
7.542
0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

1.500

25.708

8.167

33.875

33.875

3.0
0.0
3.0
15.0
52.0
3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

10.0

188.0

58.0

246.0

6.0

252.0



Enroliment
7.0
7.0

0.0
0.0

8.0
8.0

1.0
1.0

21.0
18.0
39.0

14.0
14.0

15.0
1.0
5.0
0.0

21.0

28.0
28.0

4.0
29.0
30.0

63.0
33.0
27.0

60.0

241.0

15.0
15.0

15.0

256.0

0.0
0.0
1.0
10.0
10.0
14.0
17.0
31.0
0.0

0.0

Hours
Generated

21.0
21.0

0.0
0.0

24.0
24.0

3.0
3.0

63.0
54.0
117.0

42.0
42.0

45.0
1.0
15.0
61.0

28.0
28.0

12.0
87.0
90.0
189.0
99.0
81.0
180.0
665.0

45.0
45.0

45.0

710.0

0.0
0.0
3.0
30.0
30.0
14.0
51.0
65.0
0.0

0.0



0.0

0.0

2.0
18.0

1.0
0.0

26.0
68.0
14.0
16.0
30.0

7.0

37.0

105.0

1.0

21.0
18.0
39.0

0.0

10.0

19.0

1.0
14.0
12.0

27.0

4.0
14.0
18.0

6.0

22.0

22.0

32.0
32.0

30.0
12.0
42.0

30.0
30.0

56.0

154.0

14.0
16.0
30.0

7.0

37.0

191.0

1.0

63.0
54.0
117.0

0.0

30.0
27.0
57.0

3.0
42.0
36.0

81.0

12.0
42.0
54.0

18.0
18.0

66.0
66.0

96.0
96.0

90.0
36.0
126.0

90.0
90.0



22.0
25.0
47.0

1.0
1.0

17.0
6.0
23.0

2.0
1.0
9.0
12.0

2.0
2.0

9.0
9.0

12.0
1.0
10.0
23.0

353.0

25.0
25.0

2.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
7.0
15.0

24.0
24.0

14.0
14.0

21.0
21.0

99.0
1.0
5.0

6.0
458.0

0.0
0.0

83.0
83.0

0.0

0.0

66.0
75.0
141.0

1.0
1.0

51.0
18.0
69.0

6.0
3.0
27.0
36.0

6.0
6.0

27.0
27.0

36.0
3.0
30.0
69.0

1055.0

75.0
75.0

6.0
9.0
6.0
3.0
21.0
45.0

72.0
72.0

42.0
42.0

63.0
63.0

297.0
3.0
15.0
18.0

1370.0

0.0
0.0

166.0
166.0

0.0

0.0



0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

84.0

26.0
26.0

1.0
1.0

17.0
12.0
0.0
29.0

24.0
26.0
50.0

15.0
15.0

27.0
27.0

1.0
1.0
2.0

19.0
20.0
39.0

189.0

8.0
8.0

0.0
0.0

21.0
21.0

24.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
44.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

172.0

78.0
78.0

2.0
2.0

68.0
36.0
0.0
104.0

72.0
78.0
150.0

60.0
60.0

108.0
108.0

1.0
2.0
3.0

76.0
80.0
156.0

661.0

24.0
24.0

0.0
0.0

63.0
63.0

72.0
60.0
0.0
0.0
132.0

0.0



21.0
0.0
21.0
94.0
283.0
1.0
1.0

20.0
20.0

12.0
16.0
28.0

49.0

935.0
294.0
1229.0

6.0

1235.0

63.0
0.0
63.0
282.0
943.0
3.0
3.0

20.0
20.0

36.0
48.0
84.0

107.0

2707.0

768.0

3475.0

18.0

3493.0
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College FT/PT Instructor Course Reimb FTE Credit Hours Enrollment Hours
Hours Generated

BE FT Anderson, Richard S. CS301.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
BE FT Bizal, Nancy F. College Administrative Assignm 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
BE FT Choe, Sang T. MKTG201.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
BE FT Cordo, Peter S. ECON472.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 1.0 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 1.0 3.0
BE FT Foroughi, Abbas CIS315.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0
BE FT Foroughi, Abbas MNGT445.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 39.0 117.0
BE FT Hemaida, Ramadan S. DSCI351.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
BE FT Henderson, William C. CIS151.NM2 0.00 0.000 3.0 15.0 45.0
BE FT Henderson, William C. BUAD499.501 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
BE FT Henderson, William C. BUAD499.503 0.00 0.000 3.0 5.0 15.0
BE FT Henderson, William C. Assistant Dean 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 7.0 21.0 61.0
BE FT Maier-Lytle, Jeanette C. ACCT203.501 1.00 0.167 1.0 28.0 28.0
1.00 0.167 1.0 28.0 28.0
BE FT Mujumdar, Sudesh N. ECON499.501 0.00 0.000 3.0 4.0 12.0
BE FT Mujumdar, Sudesh N. ECON208.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0
BE FT Mujumdar, Sudesh N. ECON241.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 30.0 90.0
6.00 1.000 2.0 63.0 189.0
BE FT Rhim, Jong C. FIN305.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0
BE FT Rhim, Jong C. FIN461.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 60.0 180.0
TOTAL FT BE 33.00 5.500 41.0 241.0 665.0
BE PT Hanley, Philip M. ACCT401.501 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
TOTAL PT BE 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
TOTAL BE 36.00 6.000 44.0 256.0 710.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Joe Wingo
July 24, 2007

Excel: 20074FLP
Sheet: BE
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EH

EH
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Sheet: EH

Instructor

Bower, Glenna G.

Cousert, David C.

Goebel, Vella L.

Huang, Guoyuan
Huang, Guoyuan

Moore, Jean C.

Raske, Martha B.

Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.

TOTAL FT EH

Hesse, Catherine A.
Hesse, Catherine A.

Holmes, Nathan

TOTAL PT EH

TOTAL EH

Course

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW390.501

EDUC366.501

PED186.501
PED281.501

Department Administrative Assg

Department Administrative Assg

EDUC590.501
EDUC590.502
EDUC590.503
EDUC699.501
Department Administrative Assg

PED143.501
PED182.501

PED199.501

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

19.00
1.00
1.00

2.00

0.00
0.00

2.00

21.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

3.167
0.167
0.167

0.333

0.000
0.000

0.333

3.500

Credit Hours Enroliment

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
2.0

19.0
1.0
1.0

2.0

1.0
1.0

3.0

22.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

10.0
10.0

14.0

17.0
31.0

2.0
18.0

1.0
0.0
26.0
68.0
14.0
16.0
30.0

7.0
7.0

37.0

105.0

Page 12 of 19

Hours
Generated

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

30.0
30.0

14.0

51.0
65.0

154.0
14.0
16.0

30.0

7.0
7.0

37.0

191.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 24, 2007
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College FT/PT
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Instructor

Black, David

Cooper, Gael L.
Cooper, Gael L.

Craig, Danny R.

Darrell, Sherry B.
Darrell, Sherry B.

Durham, Wesley T.
Durham, Wesley T.
Durham, Wesley T.

Evey, Julie A.
Evey, Julie A.

Graham, Matthew R.

Hammerstrand, James W.

Helmstetter, Allen E.

Jeffers, Robert W.
Jeffers, Robert W.

Kirch, Jo A.

Mitchell, Ronald G.
Mitchell, Ronald G.

Morris, John M.

Morris, Mary H.
Morris, Mary H.

Rivers, Thomas M.
Rivers, Thomas M.
Rivers, Thomas M.

Rode, Silvia A.

Excel: 20074FLP
Sheet: LA

Course

RTV400.501

PRL261.NO1
PRL463.NO1

Program Director

HUM212.501
HUM212.502

CMST498.501
CMST107.501
CMST410.501

LBST590.501
LIBA497.NC1

ENG302.501

SPAN204.501

HUM211.502

ADV241.NO1
ADV241.NO2

S0C121.501

ENG201.501
ENG201.502

RTV150.501

POLS102.501
POLS399.501

LBST550.501
LBST690.501
ENG105.NO2

GERM470.501

Reimb
Hours

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

FTE

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

Credit Hours

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

Enroliment

1.0
1.0

21.0
18.0
39.0

0.0
0.0

10.0
9.0
19.0

1.0
14.0
12.0

27.0

4.0
14.0
18.0

6.0

22.0
22.0

32.0
32.0

30.0
12.0
42.0

30.0
30.0

22.0
25.0
47.0

1.0
1.0

17.0
6.0
23.0

2.0
1.0
9.0
12.0

2.0
2.0

Hours
Generated

1.0
1.0

63.0
54.0
117.0

0.0
0.0

30.0
27.0
57.0

3.0
42.0
36.0

81.0

12.0
42.0
54.0

18.0
18.0

66.0
66.0

96.0
96.0

90.0
36.0
126.0

90.0
90.0

66.0
75.0
141.0

1.0
1.0

51.0
18.0
69.0

6.0
3.0
27.0
36.0

6.0
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University of Southern Indiana
College of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2007
College FT/PT

LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT

Instructor

Shaw, Patrick J.

von Fuhrmann, Eric L.
von Fuhrmann, Eric L.
von Fuhrmann, Eric L.

TOTAL FT LA

Excel: 20074FLP

Sheet: LA

Course

ENG101.501

ENG386.501

ENG386.502
HUM211.501

Reimb

Hours
3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

64.00

FTE Credit Hours Enroliment

0.500 3.0 9.0
0.500 3.0 9.0
0.500 3.0 12.0
0.000 3.0 1.0
0.500 3.0 10.0
1.000 9.0 23.0
10.667 83.0 353.0

Hours
Generated
27.0
27.0

36.0
3.0
30.0
69.0

1055.0
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University of Southern Indiana
College of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2007
College FT/PT

LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA FT

Instructor
Beutler-Jones, Lisa M.
Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.

Combs, Pamela S.
Combs, Pamela S.

Cross, William P.

Nouri, Mustapha K.

Rodgers, Thomas E.

TOTAL PT LA

Cancelled

Cancelled
Total Cancelled

TOTAL LA

Excel: 20074FLP

Sheet: LA

Course

CMST101.501

ART312.501
ART411.501
ART412.501
ART489.501
ART311.501

HIST102.501

SPAN102.501

HIST305.501

FREN102.501
ENG101.502

Reimb

Hours
3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

16.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

80.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.667
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

2.667
0.000

0.000
0.000

13.333

Credit Hours

3.0
3.0

Enroliment

25.0
25.0

2.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
7.0
15.0

24.0
24.0

14.0
14.0

21.0
21.0

99.0

Hours
Generated
75.0
75.0

42.0
42.0

63.0
63.0

297.0
3.0

15.0
18.0

1370.0
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College

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

FT/PT

Instructor

Ahmad, Susan G.

Hite, Kim

Hooper, Robert W.

McCullough, Julie L.

Valadares, Kevin J.

Walsh, Colleen R.

White, Ann H.

Williams, Barbara J.

TOTAL NH

Course

Program Director-Nursing

HP115.N0O2

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

NURS676.NO2

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

Reimb
Hours

1.00
1.00

4.00
4.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

2.00
2.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

1.00
1.00

12.00

FTE

0.167

0.167

0.667
0.667

0.167
0.167

0.167
0.167

0.333
0.333

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

0.167
0.167

2.000

Credit Hours

0.0

0.0

2.0
2.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8.0



Enroliment Hours

Generated
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
83.0 166.0
83.0 166.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 6.0
1.0 6.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0



University of Southern Indiana
College of Science and Engineering
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2007

College FT/PT

SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT

Instructor

Andersen, Carrie L.

Barnett, Jeanne K.

Collins, Jeannie T.
Collins, Jeannie T.
Collins, Jeannie T.

DiPietro, Joseph A.
DiPietro, Joseph A.

Donnelly, John R.

Ervin, Heather K.

Hardcastle, Edith L.
Hardcastle, Edith L.

Hurst, Marilyn M.
Hurst, Marilyn M.

TOTAL FT SE

Beaven, Leann J.

Garrison, Joan

Preske, Lauren J.

Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.

Stone, Dennis

Walker, Chandler L.
Walker, Chandler L.

TOTAL PT SE

TOTAL SE

Excel: 20074FLP

Sheet: SE

Course

MATH100.501

BIOL491.501

CHEM107.501
CHEM103.501
CHEM107.501

GEOL115.501
GEOL115.502

MATH108.501

MATH111.501

BIOL492.501
BIOL492.502

CHEM262.501

CHEM262.502

MATH100.502

CHEM262.502

BIOL251.NC1

BIOL122.501
BIOL122.502
BIOL122.501
BIOL122.502

CHEM262.501

BIOL105.501
BIOL105.501

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
3.00
2.25
5.25

3.00
3.00
6.00

4.00
4.00

4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

25.25

4.50
4.50

2.25
2.25

3.00
3.00

2.00
0.00
1.50
1.50
5.00

2.25
2.25

2.00
1.50
3.50
20.50

45.75

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.500
0.375
0.875

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.667
0.667

0.667
0.667

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.667
0.000
0.667

4.375

0.500
0.500

0.375
0.375

0.500
0.500

0.333
0.000
0.250
0.250
0.833

0.375
0.375

0.333
0.250
0.583
3.167

7.542

Credit Hours

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

4.0
3.0
0.0
7.0

4.0
4.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
8.0

37.0

15.0

52.0

Enroliment

26.0
26.0

1.0
1.0

17.0
12.0
0.0
29.0

24.0
26.0
50.0

15.0
15.0

27.0
27.0

1.0
1.0
2.0
19.0
20.0
39.0

189.0

21.0
0.0
21.0
94.0

283.0

Hours
Generated

78.0
78.0

2.0
2.0

68.0
36.0
0.0
104.0

72.0
78.0
150.0

60.0
60.0

108.0
108.0

1.0

2.0
3.0
76.0
80.0
156.0
661.0

24.0
24.0

63.0
0.0
63.0
282.0

943.0

Page 18 of 19

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 26, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

University Division

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2007
College FT/PT

ub PT
ub PT
ub PT
ub PT

Excel: 20074FLP
Sheet: UD

Instructor

Briggs, Jennifer A.

Parker, Philip L.

Williams, Judith A.
Williams, Judith A.

TOTAL UD

Course

GENS098.501

GENS399.501

GENS097.501
GENS097.502

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

9.00

FTE Credit Enroliment

Hours
0.500 3.0 1.0
0.500 3.0 1.0
0.000 1.0 20.0
0.000 1.0 20.0
0.500 3.0 12.0
0.500 3.0 16.0
1.000 6.0 28.0
1.500 10.0 49.0

Hours
Generated

3.0
3.0

20.0
20.0

36.0
48.0
84.0

107.0
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